
Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 748 ALEC RATZELL Open Men 04:01:48.65 1 748 ALEC RATZELL 100 04:01:48.65

2 783 BRETT BEARD Open Men 04:01:50.90 2 783 BRETT BEARD 99 04:01:50.90

3 759 JACOB LOVERICH Open Men 04:02:06.16 3 759 JACOB LOVERICH 98 04:02:06.16

4 838 LEONARDO CARDONA Men 50+ 04:05:13.33 4 774 COLIN FITZGERALD 97 04:06:44.09

5 774 COLIN FITZGERALD Open Men 04:06:44.09 5 770 SCOTT GRAY 96 04:08:10.07

6 770 SCOTT GRAY Open Men 04:08:10.07 6 736 MATT WALLER 95 04:10:42.39

7 736 MATT WALLER Open Men 04:10:42.39 7 751 THAD PAUNOVICH 94 04:12:03.82

8 751 THAD PAUNOVICH Open Men 04:12:03.82 8 771 MICHAEL GORET 93 04:12:45.98

9 771 MICHAEL GORET Open Men 04:12:45.98 9 765 RYAN JOHNSON 92 04:15:21.91

10 765 RYAN JOHNSON Open Men 04:15:21.91 10 744 DIEGO SERRANO 91 04:16:42.93

11 744 DIEGO SERRANO Open Men 04:16:42.93 11 761 CHRIS LANE 90 04:20:25.02

12 779 MIKE CARRIGLITTO Men 40-49 04:20:22.18 12 756 JARRET MASON 89 04:21:04.46

13 761 CHRIS LANE Open Men 04:20:25.02 13 776 JOHN DURSO 88 04:21:53.64

14 870 LUIS NAVARRO Men 40-49 04:20:58.52 14 735 STEVEN WARD 87 04:21:53.91

15 756 JARRET MASON Open Men 04:21:04.46 15 773 ANTHONY FONTANA 86 04:22:28.44

16 776 JOHN DURSO Open Men 04:21:53.64 16 780 JAVIER M BURGOS 85 04:23:45.48

17 735 STEVEN WARD Open Men 04:21:53.91 17 743 CURTIS SMITH 84 04:40:16.73

18 773 ANTHONY FONTANA Open Men 04:22:28.44 18 784 GABRIEL BATDORF 83 04:46:58.96

19 780 JAVIER M BURGOS Open Men 04:23:45.48 19 734 JEFFREY WEIDOW 82 04:48:25.68

20 878 TIMOTHY GILLIGAN Men 40-49 04:26:38.44 20 778 CARLOS CASTANO 81 04:50:12.92

21 871 JOE MCCRACKEN Men 40-49 04:33:38.84 21 764 MIKE JONES 80 04:50:24.92

22 862 EARL SMITH Men 40-49 04:33:40.00 22 750 MARK PITTS 79 05:01:14.68

23 815 JOHN SPITTAL Men 50+ 04:33:41.39 23 767 DILLON HOLZHEIMER 78 05:03:27.96

Saturday, May 15, 2021

Parker Dam Gravel Grinder

S.B. Elliott State Park - Parker Dam State Park - Moshannon State Forest

82-Mile Results (Full Series)



24 651 TRAVIS SALER Men 50+ 04:34:57.59 24 737 TRAVIS WAGNER 77 05:04:08.62

25 882 NIKLAS BRANDT Men 40-49 04:38:04.12 25 768 BEN HESS 76 05:13:10.13

26 743 CURTIS SMITH Open Men 04:40:16.73 26 755 TOM MORRIS 75 05:14:38.14

27 784 GABRIEL BATDORF Open Men 04:46:58.96 27 746 ANDREW SCHMIDT 74 05:38:23.09

28 782 JAMIE BESTWICK Men 50+ 04:48:00.90 28 739 XAVIER SZIGETHY 73 05:39:24.34

29 859 JEFF STINER Men 40-49 04:48:22.80 29 760 SAMUEL LEAR 72 05:39:24.36

30 734 JEFFREY WEIDOW Open Men 04:48:25.68 30 752 HEZMIR OSORIO 71 05:41:12.99

31 778 CARLOS CASTANO Open Men 04:50:12.92 31 775 ADAM FAUST 70 05:49:43.87

32 764 MIKE JONES Open Men 04:50:24.92 32 742 BENJAMIN SMITH 69 05:54:24.80

33 822 MARK PODGURSKI Men 50+ 04:51:23.32 33 754 ADAM MURAK 68 06:38:40.26

34 750 MARK PITTS Open Men 05:01:14.68 34 772 TIM GODISART 67 06:58:26.95

35 865 THOMAS REPKOE Men 40-49 05:01:29.60 35 740 MATT STEWART 66 07:11:08.94

36 875 CRISTIAN JARAMILLO Men 40-49 05:02:35.16 - 738 CONNOR THOMPSON 0 DNF

37 767 DILLON HOLZHEIMER Open Men 05:03:27.96 - 762 JOHN KUHN 0 DNF

38 737 TRAVIS WAGNER Open Men 05:04:08.62 - 758 JUSTIN MARCHIORI 0 DNF

39 863 ROBERT SCHAEFFER IV Men 40-49 05:06:42.15

40 705 JEN RESCHKE Open Women 05:07:14.01 Men 40-49

41 711 LIZ BEGOSH Open Women 05:10:55.09 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

42 768 BEN HESS Open Men 05:13:10.13 1 779 MIKE CARRIGLITTO 100 04:20:22.18

43 755 TOM MORRIS Open Men 05:14:38.14 2 870 LUIS NAVARRO 99 04:20:58.52

44 883 MATTHEW ALAMEDA Men 40-49 05:15:07.58 3 878 TIMOTHY GILLIGAN 98 04:26:38.44

45 830 BRIAN HESS Men 50+ 05:15:35.58 4 871 JOE MCCRACKEN 97 04:33:38.84

46 823 MARIO OCAMPO Men 50+ 05:16:38.28 5 862 EARL SMITH 96 04:33:40.00

47 861 MARK SMOLKO Men 40-49 05:26:03.04 6 882 NIKLAS BRANDT 95 04:38:04.12

48 866 MATT REININGER Men 40-49 05:31:59.59 7 859 JEFF STINER 94 04:48:22.80

49 833 TOPHER DELAMARTER Men 50+ 05:38:08.85 8 865 THOMAS REPKOE 93 05:01:29.60

50 746 ANDREW SCHMIDT Open Men 05:38:23.09 9 875 CRISTIAN JARAMILLO 92 05:02:35.16

51 837 WILLIAM CARE Men 50+ 05:39:07.68 10 863 ROBERT SCHAEFFER IV 91 05:06:42.15

52 739 XAVIER SZIGETHY Open Men 05:39:24.34 11 883 MATTHEW ALAMEDA 90 05:15:07.58

53 760 SAMUEL LEAR Open Men 05:39:24.36 12 861 MARK SMOLKO 89 05:26:03.04

54 752 HEZMIR OSORIO Open Men 05:41:12.99 13 866 MATT REININGER 88 05:31:59.59

55 749 JEREMY RAPP Men 40-49 05:49:39.73 14 749 JEREMY RAPP 87 05:49:39.73

56 775 ADAM FAUST Open Men 05:49:43.87 15 867 JESSE PICCOLO 86 05:50:34.80

57 867 JESSE PICCOLO Men 40-49 05:50:34.80 16 879 STEVE GERGELY 85 06:04:50.89



58 742 BENJAMIN SMITH Open Men 05:54:24.80 17 846 STEPHEN ROESCH 84 06:19:25.48

59 821 BRAD ROSE Men 50+ 05:55:56.24 18 868 MATTHEW OCONNOR 83 06:26:25.67

60 839 JEFF BUKOLT Men 50+ 05:56:54.70 19 877 BRANDON HASLIP 82 06:26:26.69

61 817 PETE SHENK Men 50+ 06:00:36.79 20 873 AARON KOVACH 81 07:11:46.84

62 879 STEVE GERGELY Men 40-49 06:04:50.89 21 869 WILLIAM NEIDE JR 79 07:11:46.94

63 814 STEVE THOMPSON Men 50+ 06:10:10.26 22 860 HARRY SOLAREK 78 07:12:55.89

64 825 MICHAEL MULLINS Men 50+ 06:14:10.34 - 874 GORDON KAUFFMAN 0 DNF

65 846 STEPHEN ROESCH Men 40-49 06:19:25.48

66 709 KATHRYN CAWLEY Open Women 06:22:32.02 Men 50+

67 707 MARIA LOGAN Open Women 06:24:12.69 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

68 832 HELMUT DOLL Men 50+ 06:25:27.50 1 838 LEONARDO CARDONA 100 04:05:13.33

69 829 JOHN HINTZ Men 50+ 06:25:30.74 2 815 JOHN SPITTAL 99 04:33:41.39

70 868 MATTHEW OCONNOR Men 40-49 06:26:25.67 3 651 TRAVIS SALER 98 04:34:57.59

71 877 BRANDON HASLIP Men 40-49 06:26:26.69 4 782 JAMIE BESTWICK 97 04:48:00.90

72 831 WILLIAM DRUCIS Men 50+ 06:26:26.75 5 822 MARK PODGURSKI 96 04:51:23.32

73 841 WILLIAM APOLLO Men 50+ 06:31:40.85 6 830 BRIAN HESS 95 05:15:35.58

74 754 ADAM MURAK Open Men 06:38:40.26 7 823 MARIO OCAMPO 94 05:16:38.28

75 772 TIM GODISART Open Men 06:58:26.95 8 833 TOPHER DELAMARTER 93 05:38:08.85

76 740 MATT STEWART Open Men 07:11:08.94 9 837 WILLIAM CARE 92 05:39:07.68

77 828 GARY LONG Men 50+ 07:11:10.79 10 821 BRAD ROSE 91 05:55:56.24

78 873 AARON KOVACH Men 40-49 07:11:46.84 11 839 JEFF BUKOLT 90 05:56:54.70

79 708 SARAH HESS Open Women 07:11:46.93 12 817 PETE SHENK 89 06:00:36.79

80 869 WILLIAM NEIDE JR Men 40-49 07:11:46.94 13 814 STEVE THOMPSON 88 06:10:10.26

81 860 HARRY SOLAREK Men 40-49 07:12:55.89 14 825 MICHAEL MULLINS 87 06:14:10.34

82 840 MATTHEW BAUMER Men 50+ 07:14:37.34 15 832 HELMUT DOLL 86 06:25:27.50

- 874 GORDON KAUFFMAN Men 40-49 DNF 16 829 JOHN HINTZ 85 06:25:30.74

- 816 MICHAEL SMITH Men 50+ DNF 17 831 WILLIAM DRUCIS 84 06:26:26.75

- 820 MARSHALL SACKS Men 50+ DNF 18 841 WILLIAM APOLLO 83 06:31:40.85

- 824 CHRIS MURAK Men 50+ DNF 19 828 GARY LONG 82 07:11:10.79

- 812 DAVE WEAVER Men 50+ DNF 20 840 MATTHEW BAUMER 81 07:14:37.34

- 738 CONNOR THOMPSON Open Men DNF - 816 MICHAEL SMITH 0 DNF

- 762 JOHN KUHN Open Men DNF - 820 MARSHALL SACKS 0 DNF

- 758 JUSTIN MARCHIORI Open Men DNF - 824 CHRIS MURAK 0 DNF

- 812 DAVE WEAVER 0 DNF



Overall-Men Open Women

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 748 ALEC RATZELL Open Men 04:01:48.65 1 705 JEN RESCHKE 100 05:07:14.01

2 783 BRETT BEARD Open Men 04:01:50.90 2 711 LIZ BEGOSH 99 05:10:55.09

3 759 JACOB LOVERICH Open Men 04:02:06.16 3 709 KATHRYN CAWLEY 98 06:22:32.02

4 838 LEONARDO CARDONA Men 50+ 04:05:13.33 4 707 MARIA LOGAN 97 06:24:12.69

5 774 COLIN FITZGERALD Open Men 04:06:44.09 5 708 SARAH HESS 96 07:11:46.93

6 770 SCOTT GRAY Open Men 04:08:10.07

7 736 MATT WALLER Open Men 04:10:42.39

8 751 THAD PAUNOVICH Open Men 04:12:03.82

9 771 MICHAEL GORET Open Men 04:12:45.98

10 765 RYAN JOHNSON Open Men 04:15:21.91

11 744 DIEGO SERRANO Open Men 04:16:42.93

12 779 MIKE CARRIGLITTO Men 40-49 04:20:22.18

13 761 CHRIS LANE Open Men 04:20:25.02

14 870 LUIS NAVARRO Men 40-49 04:20:58.52

15 756 JARRET MASON Open Men 04:21:04.46

16 776 JOHN DURSO Open Men 04:21:53.64

17 735 STEVEN WARD Open Men 04:21:53.91

18 773 ANTHONY FONTANA Open Men 04:22:28.44

19 780 JAVIER M BURGOS Open Men 04:23:45.48

20 878 TIMOTHY GILLIGAN Men 40-49 04:26:38.44

21 871 JOE MCCRACKEN Men 40-49 04:33:38.84

22 862 EARL SMITH Men 40-49 04:33:40.00

23 815 JOHN SPITTAL Men 50+ 04:33:41.39

24 651 TRAVIS SALER Men 50+ 04:34:57.59

25 882 NIKLAS BRANDT Men 40-49 04:38:04.12

26 743 CURTIS SMITH Open Men 04:40:16.73

27 784 GABRIEL BATDORF Open Men 04:46:58.96

28 782 JAMIE BESTWICK Men 50+ 04:48:00.90

29 859 JEFF STINER Men 40-49 04:48:22.80

30 734 JEFFREY WEIDOW Open Men 04:48:25.68

31 778 CARLOS CASTANO Open Men 04:50:12.92

32 764 MIKE JONES Open Men 04:50:24.92



33 822 MARK PODGURSKI Men 50+ 04:51:23.32

34 750 MARK PITTS Open Men 05:01:14.68

35 865 THOMAS REPKOE Men 40-49 05:01:29.60

36 875 CRISTIAN JARAMILLO Men 40-49 05:02:35.16

37 767 DILLON HOLZHEIMER Open Men 05:03:27.96

38 737 TRAVIS WAGNER Open Men 05:04:08.62

39 863 ROBERT SCHAEFFER IV Men 40-49 05:06:42.15

40 768 BEN HESS Open Men 05:13:10.13

41 755 TOM MORRIS Open Men 05:14:38.14

42 883 MATTHEW ALAMEDA Men 40-49 05:15:07.58

43 830 BRIAN HESS Men 50+ 05:15:35.58

44 823 MARIO OCAMPO Men 50+ 05:16:38.28

45 861 MARK SMOLKO Men 40-49 05:26:03.04

46 866 MATT REININGER Men 40-49 05:31:59.59

47 833 TOPHER DELAMARTER Men 50+ 05:38:08.85

48 746 ANDREW SCHMIDT Open Men 05:38:23.09

49 837 WILLIAM CARE Men 50+ 05:39:07.68

50 739 XAVIER SZIGETHY Open Men 05:39:24.34

51 760 SAMUEL LEAR Open Men 05:39:24.36

52 752 HEZMIR OSORIO Open Men 05:41:12.99

53 749 JEREMY RAPP Men 40-49 05:49:39.73

54 775 ADAM FAUST Open Men 05:49:43.87

55 867 JESSE PICCOLO Men 40-49 05:50:34.80

56 742 BENJAMIN SMITH Open Men 05:54:24.80

57 821 BRAD ROSE Men 50+ 05:55:56.24

58 839 JEFF BUKOLT Men 50+ 05:56:54.70

59 817 PETE SHENK Men 50+ 06:00:36.79

60 879 STEVE GERGELY Men 40-49 06:04:50.89

61 814 STEVE THOMPSON Men 50+ 06:10:10.26

62 825 MICHAEL MULLINS Men 50+ 06:14:10.34

63 846 STEPHEN ROESCH Men 40-49 06:19:25.48

64 832 HELMUT DOLL Men 50+ 06:25:27.50

65 829 JOHN HINTZ Men 50+ 06:25:30.74

66 868 MATTHEW OCONNOR Men 40-49 06:26:25.67



67 877 BRANDON HASLIP Men 40-49 06:26:26.69

68 831 WILLIAM DRUCIS Men 50+ 06:26:26.75

69 841 WILLIAM APOLLO Men 50+ 06:31:40.85

70 754 ADAM MURAK Open Men 06:38:40.26

71 772 TIM GODISART Open Men 06:58:26.95

72 740 MATT STEWART Open Men 07:11:08.94

73 828 GARY LONG Men 50+ 07:11:10.79

74 873 AARON KOVACH Men 40-49 07:11:46.84

75 869 WILLIAM NEIDE JR Men 40-49 07:11:46.94

76 860 HARRY SOLAREK Men 40-49 07:12:55.89

77 840 MATTHEW BAUMER Men 50+ 07:14:37.34

- 874 GORDON KAUFFMAN Men 40-49 DNF

- 816 MICHAEL SMITH Men 50+ DNF

- 820 MARSHALL SACKS Men 50+ DNF

- 824 CHRIS MURAK Men 50+ DNF

- 812 DAVE WEAVER Men 50+ DNF

- 738 CONNOR THOMPSON Open Men DNF

- 762 JOHN KUHN Open Men DNF

- 758 JUSTIN MARCHIORI Open Men DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 705 JEN RESCHKE Open Women 05:07:14.01

2 711 LIZ BEGOSH Open Women 05:10:55.09

3 709 KATHRYN CAWLEY Open Women 06:22:32.02

4 707 MARIA LOGAN Open Women 06:24:12.69

5 708 SARAH HESS Open Women 07:11:46.93



Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 747 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER Open Men 02:21:58.68 1 747 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER 100 02:21:58.68

2 848 SCOTT OLOSKY Men 40-49 02:24:23.23 2 730 LUKAS BRANDT 99 02:29:24.48

3 789 STEVE WROBLESKI Men 50+ 02:26:57.42 3 729 STEVE BRAY 98 02:52:14.48

4 844 JOHN YOUNG Men 40-49 02:27:40.32 4 720 MICHAEL NESBITT 97 02:55:21.36

5 730 LUKAS BRANDT Open Men 02:29:24.48 5 726 WENDEL HULLIHEN 96 03:00:24.25

6 791 THOMAS WANDZILAK Men 50+ 02:40:49.18 6 724 THOMAS LARSON 95 03:09:53.47

7 826 WILLIAM MOYER Men 50+ 02:41:39.95 7 731 OWEN BOTT 94 03:10:30.60

8 891 KEVIN MCCRACKEN Clydesdale 02:41:40.10 8 723 SAM LOUDERBACK 93 03:46:13.52

9 880 CHAD CHELIUS Men 40-49 02:41:47.14 9 721 KYLE MASON 92 04:09:32.37

10 847 ANTHONY STEFFEY Men 40-49 02:41:52.98 10 725 DAVID KING 91 05:38:20.23

11 809 DANIEL CABLE Men 50+ 02:44:10.18

12 819 JEFF SCHAEFFER Men 50+ 02:46:38.47 Men 40-49

13 794 CHRIS RESSLER Men 50+ 02:46:45.69 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

14 704 SHEQUAYA BAILEY Open Women 02:46:59.68 1 848 SCOTT OLOSKY 100 02:24:23.23

15 693 ELISE ROWE Open Women 02:48:09.12 2 844 JOHN YOUNG 99 02:27:40.32

16 801 PHILLIP HINES Men 50+ 02:51:44.95 3 880 CHAD CHELIUS 98 02:41:47.14

17 729 STEVE BRAY Open Men 02:52:14.48 4 847 ANTHONY STEFFEY 97 02:41:52.98

18 798 MARK HORSTMAN Men 50+ 02:54:18.51 5 855 DAVID BREITEN 96 03:02:29.64

19 720 MICHAEL NESBITT Open Men 02:55:21.36 6 845 BRIAN VANISH 95 03:02:41.60

20 886 DAVID THORNTON Clydesdale 02:55:26.59 7 857 JASON BELSOLE 94 03:06:35.28

21 797 BARRY JACOBS Men 50+ 02:56:36.35 8 864 CRAIG STRINGER 93 03:10:46.84

22 726 WENDEL HULLIHEN Open Men 03:00:24.25 9 849 KYLE MYERS 92 03:16:51.59

23 795 DOUG MCCRACKEN Men 50+ 03:00:31.60 10 853 JASON GEER 91 03:18:33.59

24 696 SAMANTHA PALSER Open Women 03:00:36.11 11 843 PATRICK ZBYSZEWSKI 90 03:43:15.80

25 827 KIM MAZUR Men 50+ 03:01:55.14 12 854 CHRIS BRUNO 89 03:43:24.57

26 855 DAVID BREITEN Men 40-49 03:02:29.64 13 842 MIKE ZIMMERMAN 88 04:10:08.96

27 845 BRIAN VANISH Men 40-49 03:02:41.60 14 852 ANDY GEORGAKIS 87 04:28:17.59

28 796 DUSTY KUNSTBECK Men 50+ 03:03:11.05 15 850 NOAH HUGHES 86 04:46:57.89

29 803 JOE G FRAAS Men 50+ 03:03:59.07

47-Mile Results (Half Series)



30 799 THOMAS HOPKINS Men 50+ 03:04:29.89 Men 50+

31 785 LINDY BARILE Men 50+ 03:05:18.02 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

32 896 MATTHEW HOOVER Clydesdale 03:05:44.94 1 789 STEVE WROBLESKI 100 02:26:57.42

33 857 JASON BELSOLE Men 40-49 03:06:35.28 2 791 THOMAS WANDZILAK 99 02:40:49.18

34 892 PHILIP MATIS Clydesdale 03:07:18.20 3 826 WILLIAM MOYER 98 02:41:39.95

35 679 NICOLE LORUSSO Women 45+ 03:08:15.52 4 809 DANIEL CABLE 97 02:44:10.18

36 724 THOMAS LARSON Open Men 03:09:53.47 5 819 JEFF SCHAEFFER 96 02:46:38.47

37 699 ANNA-LENA KEMPEN Open Women 03:10:28.76 6 794 CHRIS RESSLER 95 02:46:45.69

38 731 OWEN BOTT Open Men 03:10:30.60 7 801 PHILLIP HINES 94 02:51:44.95

39 786 DAN REESE Mountain Bike 03:10:40.47 8 798 MARK HORSTMAN 93 02:54:18.51

40 864 CRAIG STRINGER Men 40-49 03:10:46.84 9 797 BARRY JACOBS 92 02:56:36.35

41 676 DIANA WOLFE Women 45+ 03:10:47.81 10 795 DOUG MCCRACKEN 91 03:00:31.60

42 849 KYLE MYERS Men 40-49 03:16:51.59 11 827 KIM MAZUR 90 03:01:55.14

43 853 JASON GEER Men 40-49 03:18:33.59 12 796 DUSTY KUNSTBECK 89 03:03:11.05

44 685 CYNTHIA BERARD Women 45+ 03:18:38.42 13 803 JOE G FRAAS 88 03:03:59.07

45 683 NICOLE BRANDT Women 45+ 03:18:47.51 14 799 THOMAS HOPKINS 87 03:04:29.89

46 806 TIM COOPER Men 50+ 03:19:18.28 15 785 LINDY BARILE 86 03:05:18.02

47 895 JACK JONES Clydesdale 03:22:50.41 16 806 TIM COOPER 85 03:19:18.28

48 887 BILL STROUSE Clydesdale 03:23:10.90 17 808 GERALD CERMAK 84 03:27:04.02

49 808 GERALD CERMAK Men 50+ 03:27:04.02 18 790 JEFF WELTY 83 03:48:31.95

50 692 ERIN THOMAS Open Women 03:27:10.51 19 793 RICHARD SCHLACK 82 03:48:46.24

51 898 JOHN DUNKELBERGER Clydesdale 03:28:14.00 20 813 GREG TROYER 81 03:49:31.56

52 787 ANDREW KAUCHER Mountain Bike 03:30:33.09 21 810 JAY BOTT 80 03:51:10.95

53 703 MEGHAN BLUNDON Open Women 03:30:50.55 22 807 MAX CONTE 79 03:52:39.28

54 653 LAUREN MCCUTCHIN Open Women 03:38:16.45 23 804 JOHN FARR 78 03:52:50.53

55 897 JOHN FARR Clydesdale 03:39:00.35 24 805 THOMAS DESELMS 77 05:03:39.61

56 888 JAKE SHANNON Clydesdale 03:40:02.74 25 811 TIM BARNES 76 05:04:15.43

57 843 PATRICK ZBYSZEWSKI Men 40-49 03:43:15.80

58 695 ALLIE POPE BURGER Open Women 03:43:16.90 Clydesdale

59 899 RON DIETRICH Clydesdale 03:43:18.41 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

60 854 CHRIS BRUNO Men 40-49 03:43:24.57 1 891 KEVIN MCCRACKEN 100 02:41:40.10

61 684 LYNN BOTELHO Women 45+ 03:45:06.55 2 886 DAVID THORNTON 99 02:55:26.59

62 723 SAM LOUDERBACK Open Men 03:46:13.52 3 896 MATTHEW HOOVER 98 03:05:44.94

63 790 JEFF WELTY Men 50+ 03:48:31.95 4 892 PHILIP MATIS 97 03:07:18.20



64 793 RICHARD SCHLACK Men 50+ 03:48:46.24 5 895 JACK JONES 96 03:22:50.41

65 813 GREG TROYER Men 50+ 03:49:31.56 6 887 BILL STROUSE 95 03:23:10.90

66 810 JAY BOTT Men 50+ 03:51:10.95 7 898 JOHN DUNKELBERGER 94 03:28:14.00

67 807 MAX CONTE Men 50+ 03:52:39.28 8 897 JOHN FARR 93 03:39:00.35

68 804 JOHN FARR Men 50+ 03:52:50.53 9 888 JAKE SHANNON 92 03:40:02.74

69 682 CHRISTINE FULLER Women 45+ 03:54:06.23 10 899 RON DIETRICH 91 03:43:18.41

70 894 TODD LIDGETT Clydesdale 03:55:56.28 11 894 TODD LIDGETT 90 03:55:56.28

71 701 KATHRYN FREEDMAN Open Women 03:57:14.73 12 889 AARON ROOS 89 04:11:42.36

72 680 CHRISTY KUNKLE Women 45+ 04:01:04.09 13 893 STEVEN MARSHALL 88 05:12:23.78

73 721 KYLE MASON Open Men 04:09:32.37

74 691 APRIL ZIMMERMAN Open Women 04:10:07.41 Mountain Bike

75 842 MIKE ZIMMERMAN Men 40-49 04:10:08.96 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

76 889 AARON ROOS Clydesdale 04:11:42.36 1 786 DAN REESE 100 03:10:40.47

77 678 ANNEMARIE MOUNTJOY Women 45+ 04:28:06.51 2 787 ANDREW KAUCHER 99 03:30:33.09

78 700 AMBER GEORGAKIS Open Women 04:28:08.20

79 852 ANDY GEORGAKIS Men 40-49 04:28:17.59 Open Women

80 850 NOAH HUGHES Men 40-49 04:46:57.89 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

81 697 KRISTINE MEHOK Open Women 04:46:57.98 1 704 SHEQUAYA BAILEY 100 02:46:59.68

82 805 THOMAS DESELMS Men 50+ 05:03:39.61 2 693 ELISE ROWE 99 02:48:09.12

83 811 TIM BARNES Men 50+ 05:04:15.43 3 696 SAMANTHA PALSER 98 03:00:36.11

84 893 STEVEN MARSHALL Clydesdale 05:12:23.78 4 699 ANNA-LENA KEMPEN 97 03:10:28.76

85 725 DAVID KING Open Men 05:38:20.23 5 692 ERIN THOMAS 96 03:27:10.51

6 703 MEGHAN BLUNDON 95 03:30:50.55

Overall-Men 7 653 LAUREN MCCUTCHIN 94 03:38:16.45

Place Bib Name Category Time 8 695 ALLIE POPE BURGER 93 03:43:16.90

1 747 DAKOTA SCHAEFFER Open Men 02:21:58.68 9 701 KATHRYN FREEDMAN 92 03:57:14.73

2 848 SCOTT OLOSKY Men 40-49 02:24:23.23 10 691 APRIL ZIMMERMAN 91 04:10:07.41

3 789 STEVE WROBLESKI Men 50+ 02:26:57.42 11 700 AMBER GEORGAKIS 90 04:28:08.20

4 844 JOHN YOUNG Men 40-49 02:27:40.32 12 697 KRISTINE MEHOK 89 04:46:57.98

5 730 LUKAS BRANDT Open Men 02:29:24.48

6 791 THOMAS WANDZILAK Men 50+ 02:40:49.18 Women 45+

7 826 WILLIAM MOYER Men 50+ 02:41:39.95 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

8 891 KEVIN MCCRACKEN Clydesdale 02:41:40.10 1 679 NICOLE LORUSSO 100 03:08:15.52

9 880 CHAD CHELIUS Men 40-49 02:41:47.14 2 676 DIANA WOLFE 99 03:10:47.81



10 847 ANTHONY STEFFEY Men 40-49 02:41:52.98 3 685 CYNTHIA BERARD 98 03:18:38.42

11 809 DANIEL CABLE Men 50+ 02:44:10.18 4 683 NICOLE BRANDT 97 03:18:47.51

12 819 JEFF SCHAEFFER Men 50+ 02:46:38.47 5 684 LYNN BOTELHO 96 03:45:06.55

13 794 CHRIS RESSLER Men 50+ 02:46:45.69 6 682 CHRISTINE FULLER 95 03:54:06.23

14 801 PHILLIP HINES Men 50+ 02:51:44.95 7 680 CHRISTY KUNKLE 94 04:01:04.09

15 729 STEVE BRAY Open Men 02:52:14.48 8 678 ANNEMARIE MOUNTJOY 93 04:28:06.51

16 798 MARK HORSTMAN Men 50+ 02:54:18.51

17 720 MICHAEL NESBITT Open Men 02:55:21.36 Tandem (Non-Series Category)

18 886 DAVID THORNTON Clydesdale 02:55:26.59 Place Bib Name Category Time

19 797 BARRY JACOBS Men 50+ 02:56:36.35 1 686 SALLY SHERMAN/TYLER QUINN Tandem 03:15:05.10

20 726 WENDEL HULLIHEN Open Men 03:00:24.25

21 795 DOUG MCCRACKEN Men 50+ 03:00:31.60 E-Bike (Non-Series Category)

22 827 KIM MAZUR Men 50+ 03:01:55.14 Place Bib Name Category Time

23 855 DAVID BREITEN Men 40-49 03:02:29.64 1 884 ROD BERARD E-Bike 02:45:05.47

24 845 BRIAN VANISH Men 40-49 03:02:41.60

25 796 DUSTY KUNSTBECK Men 50+ 03:03:11.05

26 803 JOE G FRAAS Men 50+ 03:03:59.07

27 799 THOMAS HOPKINS Men 50+ 03:04:29.89

28 785 LINDY BARILE Men 50+ 03:05:18.02

29 896 MATTHEW HOOVER Clydesdale 03:05:44.94

30 857 JASON BELSOLE Men 40-49 03:06:35.28

31 892 PHILIP MATIS Clydesdale 03:07:18.20

32 724 THOMAS LARSON Open Men 03:09:53.47

33 731 OWEN BOTT Open Men 03:10:30.60

34 786 DAN REESE Mountain Bike 03:10:40.47

35 864 CRAIG STRINGER Men 40-49 03:10:46.84

36 849 KYLE MYERS Men 40-49 03:16:51.59

37 853 JASON GEER Men 40-49 03:18:33.59

38 806 TIM COOPER Men 50+ 03:19:18.28

39 895 JACK JONES Clydesdale 03:22:50.41

40 887 BILL STROUSE Clydesdale 03:23:10.90

41 808 GERALD CERMAK Men 50+ 03:27:04.02

42 898 JOHN DUNKELBERGER Clydesdale 03:28:14.00

43 787 ANDREW KAUCHER Mountain Bike 03:30:33.09



44 897 JOHN FARR Clydesdale 03:39:00.35

45 888 JAKE SHANNON Clydesdale 03:40:02.74

46 843 PATRICK ZBYSZEWSKI Men 40-49 03:43:15.80

47 899 RON DIETRICH Clydesdale 03:43:18.41

48 854 CHRIS BRUNO Men 40-49 03:43:24.57

49 723 SAM LOUDERBACK Open Men 03:46:13.52

50 790 JEFF WELTY Men 50+ 03:48:31.95

51 793 RICHARD SCHLACK Men 50+ 03:48:46.24

52 813 GREG TROYER Men 50+ 03:49:31.56

53 810 JAY BOTT Men 50+ 03:51:10.95

54 807 MAX CONTE Men 50+ 03:52:39.28

55 804 JOHN FARR Men 50+ 03:52:50.53

56 894 TODD LIDGETT Clydesdale 03:55:56.28

57 721 KYLE MASON Open Men 04:09:32.37

58 842 MIKE ZIMMERMAN Men 40-49 04:10:08.96

59 889 AARON ROOS Clydesdale 04:11:42.36

60 852 ANDY GEORGAKIS Men 40-49 04:28:17.59

61 850 NOAH HUGHES Men 40-49 04:46:57.89

62 805 THOMAS DESELMS Men 50+ 05:03:39.61

63 811 TIM BARNES Men 50+ 05:04:15.43

64 893 STEVEN MARSHALL Clydesdale 05:12:23.78

65 725 DAVID KING Open Men 05:38:20.23

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 704 SHEQUAYA BAILEY Open Women 02:46:59.68

2 693 ELISE ROWE Open Women 02:48:09.12

3 696 SAMANTHA PALSER Open Women 03:00:36.11

4 679 NICOLE LORUSSO Women 45+ 03:08:15.52

5 699 ANNA-LENA KEMPEN Open Women 03:10:28.76

6 676 DIANA WOLFE Women 45+ 03:10:47.81

7 685 CYNTHIA BERARD Women 45+ 03:18:38.42

8 683 NICOLE BRANDT Women 45+ 03:18:47.51

9 692 ERIN THOMAS Open Women 03:27:10.51



10 703 MEGHAN BLUNDON Open Women 03:30:50.55

11 653 LAUREN MCCUTCHIN Open Women 03:38:16.45

12 695 ALLIE POPE BURGER Open Women 03:43:16.90

13 684 LYNN BOTELHO Women 45+ 03:45:06.55

14 682 CHRISTINE FULLER Women 45+ 03:54:06.23

15 701 KATHRYN FREEDMAN Open Women 03:57:14.73

16 680 CHRISTY KUNKLE Women 45+ 04:01:04.09

17 691 APRIL ZIMMERMAN Open Women 04:10:07.41

18 678 ANNEMARIE MOUNTJOY Women 45+ 04:28:06.51

19 700 AMBER GEORGAKIS Open Women 04:28:08.20

20 697 KRISTINE MEHOK Open Women 04:46:57.98

Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 688 PEGGY MARTZ Open Women 01:44:21.21 1 715 JOHN MACBETH Open Men 01:51:06.59

2 715 JOHN MACBETH Open Men 01:51:06.59 2 722 BRADEN MACBETH Open Men 01:51:06.61

3 722 BRADEN MACBETH Open Men 01:51:06.61 3 714 BRETT MCCRACKEN Open Men 01:51:37.34

4 714 BRETT MCCRACKEN Open Men 01:51:37.34 4 718 EVAN BERNARD Open Men 01:52:56.43

5 652 TINA MOORE Open Women 01:52:04.12 5 800 MICHAEL HOLTZINGER Open Men 02:08:05.55

6 718 EVAN BERNARD Open Men 01:52:56.43 6 713 ZACHARY SCHRECKENGOST Open Men 02:34:12.07

7 800 MICHAEL HOLTZINGER Open Men 02:08:05.55

8 713 ZACHARY SCHRECKENGOST Open Men 02:34:12.07 Open Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 688 PEGGY MARTZ Open Women 01:44:21.21

2 652 TINA MOORE Open Women 01:52:04.12

27-Mile Results (Non-Series Distance)


